07-30-2010

RECOR

103603062

NT APPLICATION

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY:

Hiromi INUI, Seiichi KAWAKAMI, Takuo

NOMI and Shinji ODA

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY:

SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY:

5-5 Keihanhondori 2-chome, Moriguchi-shi,

Osaka 570-8677, Japan

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE:

November 17, 2009

PATENT APPLICATION NO.:

to be assigned (divisional of 29/347,377)

PATENT APPLICATION FILING DATE:

July 20, 2010

2913017900

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT:

YES

CORRESPONDENCE:

ADDRESS

RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500

Washington, DC 20005 (Customer No: 23995)

ATTORNEY REFERENCE:

AI 725D1

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED:

One

TOTAL FEE PAID:

\$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT:

[X] Enclosed

[] Authorized to be charged to

deposit account

To the best of the undersigned attorney's knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Should the remittance be accidentally missing, the Director is hereby authorized to charge the requisite fee to our Deposit Account No. 18-0002.

01 FC:8021

\40.00 OP

Robert H. Berdo, Jr. (Reg. No. 38,075)

July 20, 2010

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: $\underline{5}$.

PATENT | REEL: 024764 FRAME: 0306

00-1

Δ	ttorney	Reference	
~	TIOILIEA	Veicience	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS H	iromi Inui,	Seiichi	Kawakami,	Takuo Nom	i and Sh	<u>inji O</u> da
hereinafter referred	to collectively as the a	ssignor, has i	invented a certain	improvement		
relating to ELEC	TRIC BLANKET	AND COM	TROLLER T	HEREOF		1
[X] the inventor's dec application to be filed	claration for said applic d in the United States	cation being e Patent and T	executed concurre rademark Office;	ently with the exec		
being hereby given to (Reg. No. 38,075), of RARTN & BERDO	naving been filed in the my attorneys, Stev , Phillip G. Avruch (F.), P.C., 1101 ation Serial No.	en M. Rabin Reg. No. 46, 14 ⁱⁿ Street,	(Reg. No. 29,10: 076) and Allen W N.W., Suite 500	2) , Robert H. Be ood (Reg. No. 28). Washington, D	,134) . .C. 20005. to	, authorization o insert here in when
[] said application h	aving been filed unde	r the Patent C	Cooperation Treat	y on		
AND WHEREAS	the United Sta	C CO., LTD.	of 5-5, Keihanhor	dori 2-chome,	he	reinafter
	Moriguchi-shi, Osa signee, is desirous of			ınd İnterest in and	•	
	and continuations the					_
	uding any and all rene			•	•	•
consideration paid thereby assigns, sells right, title and interest said invention and a prolongations thereo the said application, patents which may brights, powers, privile terms of any and all the use and benefit of as the said assignor in the said assignor	NESSETH, that for a sy said assignee to see and transfers to said application and to said application and all patents with said assignee, and including any and all e granted therefor, including any and all e granted therefor, including any and see and advantages such patents when granted that a said assignee, and semight or could have be	said assignor assignee, an cation, includi hich may be said assigned divisions and cluding any a in anywise anted, includicald assigneedld and enjoy	the receipt of vide said assignee's ng any and all divided granted therefor, se's successors and continuations the said all renewals, rearising from or aping any and all release successors and all the same, if the	which is hereby a successors and a visions and continuing any and assigns, to he record and the same and protopertaining thereto rewals, reissues and assigns, in as an is assignment had	acknowledged assigns, the functions thereous descriptions thereous descriptions thereous for and durand prolongations thereous descriptions and beneal descriptions and beneal descriptions and beneal descriptions are descriptions and beneal descriptions and beneal descriptions are described as a description are descriptions are	i, said assignor all and exclusive of, and in and to s, reissues and roise and enjoy and any and all the ing the term or ons thereof, for ficial a manner de;
AND said assigned assigns, any and all a reissues and prolong.	or hereby agrees to p acts relating to the obt ations thereof;	erform, upon aining or to th	the request of same asserting of same	aid assignee, or s id patents, includi	aid assignee's ng any and all	s successors or renewals,
AND said assignon said application, a	or authorizes and req nd on any and all divis ns, in accordance her	sions and cor	mmissioner of Pa ntinuations thereo	itents and Traden f, to said assigned	narks to issue e, and said ass	Letters Patent signee's
EXI	ECUTED, this 174 d	ay of	EMBER	. 20 <u>09</u> :		
WITNESSES:			SSIGNOR:			
Signature:	•		Signature: <u>H</u> i	romi Inui		
			Name: <u>Hir</u>	omi Inui		
Address:				•		
Signature:	······································	·	Signature Sell	chi Kanako	ım)	
Name:		N	lame: Sei:	ichi Kawak	ami	

PATENT REEL: 024764 FRAME: 0307

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WITNESSES:	ASSIGNER:
	Tabus Novi
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	
Address:	· -
Signature:	Signature: 4 Lingi der
Name:	
Address:	
	_
Signature:	
Name:	_ Name <u>:</u>
Address:	
Signature:	Signature <u>:</u>
Name:	
Address:	_ _
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	
Address:	
Signature:	Signature <u>:</u>
Name:	
Address:	_
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	-
Address:	
	_

Page 2of 2

PATENT REEL: 024764 FRAME: 0308

RECORDED: 07/20/2010